BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

Texas

New Mexico

Financial Services. Every attempt has been made to eliminate confusing language to create a simple, easy-to-read document.

This document is written in "Plain English." The words Lessee, you, and your refer to the customer. The words Lessor, we, us and our refer to Toshiba

FMV LEASE AGREEMENT

10231 Kotzebue

San Antonio, Texas 78217

Phone: 210.357.2600 Fax: 210.357.2630

TOSHIBA

APPLICATION NUMBER

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | , i | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|-----|--|
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

AGREEMENT NUMBER

| CUSTOMER CO | NIACIII | NEORMAL | ION | | Osasaltakanist | 计计算机 | asasa a bin | | | |
|--|--|-------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------|---|--------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------|--|
| Legal Company Name: | WEBB CO | UNTY | | Fed. Tax ID #: | 74-60015872 | | | | | |
| Contact Person: | PURCHASI | ING-ACCTS PA | YABLE | Bill-To Phone: | (956) 523-4125 | | Bill-To Fax | (956) 52: | 3-5010 | |
| Billing Address: | 1110 WASI | HINGTON STRE | EET, SUITE 101 | City, State-Zip: | LAREDO, TEXAS 7 | 8040 | | | | |
| Equipment Location: I different from above): | ADMINISTRA STREET, SU | | 1110 WASHINGTO | N City, State-Zip: | LAREDO, TEXAS 78040 |) | | ***** | | |
| DEALER INFOR | MATION | | | | | | | | | |
| Dealer Contact Name: | CHRISTOP | HER YANES | | | Branch Location: | LAREDO, | TEXAS | | | |
| TEM DESCRIPT | ION. | | | | | | MODEL | NO. | SERIA | LNO. |
| OSHIBA DIGITAL (| COPIER | | | | | | E-STUDIO 6 | 570CT | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | , | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| EXAS DIR CONTRA | ACT #DIR- | SDD-1686 | | | | | | <u> </u> | | |
| See attached fo | rm (Schedu | ıle "A") for Ad | ditional Equipm | ent | | | | | | |
| EASE TERM & | PAYMEN | VT SCHEDI | Ú E | | | | | | | |
| lumber of Payments: | 48 | of \$ | 303.83 | (plus applicable taxes) | Lease payment period following options at the | | | | | |
| Security Deposit: | \$ | - [| Received | | no event of default und | fer the Lease h | as occurred and is | continuing. | | icu carry arru |
| Occumentation Fee: | \$75.00 (includ | led in First Invoice) | | | Purchase the Equip Return Equipment | ment at rair M | arket value - 2. K | enew the Lea | 5e | |
| THIS IS A NO | NCANCE | LABLE / IRR | REVOCABLE | AGREEMENT. 1 | HIS AGREEMEN | NT CANNO | T BE CANCE | LLED OF | R TERMINA | ATED. |
| ESSOR AGGER | TANCE | | | | | Projectorija | | | | Territore |
| Toshiba Financial S | Control of the state of the sta | Signature: X | | AT PER BUILDING NAMED AND | Translate College | | Title: | an maileránaga | Date: | Street of the section |
| CUSTOMER AC | CEPTAN | CE | | egi kangangan | 49-368-219-400 | | | os singles | Triples in the | |
| lame: D <i>i</i> | ANNY VALDEZ | Sign | nature. X | | | 1 | Title: WEBB C | יםטוג אדאטס | GE Dale: | |
| PERSONAL GU | ARANTY | | | | | | | i-ne mendeles Kanakanyak | | |
| o induce us to enter into th roceed against the Tessee o | r the Equipmen | it or enforce any of | her remedy before p | occeding against the uni | fersigned. The undersigne | ed agrees to pay | all reasonable attorn | ey's fees and o | ther expenses in | icurted by us t |
| eason of default by lessee on ny extensions or modification | ans granted to u | is and the release a | and/or compromise o | f any obligations of lesse | e or any other obligors and | d guarantors with | tout in any way refea | sing the unders | igned from his or | ned consents r her obligation |
| ereunder. The obligations of y lessee in the event the un ssigns of undersigned, and t | dersigned must | t pay us. This is a c | continuing Guaranty a | nd shall not be discharge | d or affected by death of t | he undersigned, | shall bind the heirs, | administrators, | representatives. | successors ar |
| ssigns or undersigned, and i Print Name of 1st Guaranlor: | - | a by or for the bene | N/A | | _{dure:} X N/A | aniai aa heimine | a by iew any marby j | ary tor arry action | Date: | Na |
| Print Name of 2nd Guarantor | | | N/A | | sture: X N/A | E01 1 7 | | | Date: | N/A |
| CCEPTANCE (| constitution of the consti | /ERY | | Jight | | | | 7.47 | | |
| ou certify that all the Equipm | यं क्षेत्र वस स्टूब्स्यस्य स्टूब्स् | desired by the second of the second | ed and that deliver an | id installation have been f | ully completed and are sat | istactory. Further | r, all conditions and li | ernis of this Agr | eement have bee | en reviewed ar |
| cknowledged. Upon your sig | | | | | | - | | | | |

WEBB COUNTY JUDGE Date:

Name:

Signature: X

DANNY VALDEZ

FISCAL FUNDING ADDENDUM

| Full Legal Name | | WEBB COUNTY | DBA Name (If Any) | | |
|-------------------------------------|--|--|---|--|--|
| Billing Address | | 1110 WASHINGTON S | | | Phone (956) 523-4125 |
| City LARED | | Country USA | | State TX | Zip 78040 |
| Equipment Local | | · | ENT INFORMATION | | NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRESS OF T |
| (if not same as a City | bove) | | SERVICES, 1110 WAS | State TX | Zip 78040 |
| | | | | | |
| DUANTITY | MODELNO. E-STUDIO | EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION (ATTACH SCHEDULE IF NECESSARY) | TITINUD | MODEL NO. EQUI | PMENT DESCRIPTION (ATTACH SCHEDULE IF NECESSARY) |
| 1 | 6570CT | TOSHIBA DIGITAL COLOR COPIER | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| under by If the p tionally si | Lessee, inclo provisions of milar equipm | e returns the Equipment pursual uding the Security Deposit (if an this Addendum are utilized be tent for the balance of the Lease | y) specified in the L y Lessee, Lessee e term following Les | ease. agrees not to pui see's exercise of il | rchase, lease or rent any othe ts termination rights hereunder. |
| | | not be construed so as to pe directly or indirectly to perform | | | |
| | | | | LESSEE SIG | NATURE |
| | | | Signature X | | |
| | | | , | | ATIVE OR OFFICER OF GOVERNMENT ENTITY) |
| | | | Print Name | DAN BB COUNTY JUDGE | INY VALDEZ |
| | | | | VEBB, COUNTY OF | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | —— ACCEPTED B | Y LESSOR ——— |
| | | | Signature X | | |
| | | | Tale | | Date |
| | | | ***** ———— | | Date |

TOSHIBA

BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

Texas

New Mexico

FMV LEASE AGREEMENT

- 10231 Katzebue

San Antonio, Texas 78217

Phone: 210.357.2600 Fax: 210.357.2630 TOSHIBA

APPLICATION NUMBER AGREEMENT NUMBER This document is written in "Plain English." The words Lessee, you, and your refer to the customer. The words Lessor, we, us and our refer to Toshiba Financial Services. Every attempt has been made to eliminate confusing language to create a simple; easy-to-read document. CUSTOMER CONTACT INFORMATION Legal Company Name: WEBB COUNTY Fed. Tax ID#: 74-60015872 Contact Person: **PURCHASING-ACCTS PAYABLE** Bill-To Phone: (956) 523-4125 Bill-To Fax: (956) 523-5010 Billing Address: 1110 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 101 City, State-Zip: LAREDO, TEXAS 78040 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, 1110 WASHINGTON Equipment Location City, State-Zip: LAREDO, TEXAS 78040 (if different from above) STREET, SHITE 204 DEALER INFORMATION CHRISTOPHER YANES LAREDO, TEXAS Dealer Contact Name: Branch Location: TEM DESCRIPTION MODELNO, SERIALNO TOSHIBA DIGITAL COPIER E-STUDIO 6570CT TEXAS DIR CONTRACT #DIR-SDD-1686 See attached form (Schedule "A") for Additional Equipment LEASE TERM & PAYMENT SCHEDULE Lease payment period is monthly otherwise indicated. End-of-Lease Options: You will have the Number of Payments: (plus applicable taxes) 48 οf S 303.83 following options at the end of your original term, provided the Lease has not terminated early and no event of default under the Lease has occurred and is continuing. Security Deposit: \$ Received 1. Purchase the Equipment at Fair Market Value - 2. Renew the Lease Documentation Fee: \$75.00 (included in First Invoice) 3. Return Equipment THIS IS A NONCANCELABLE / IRREVOCABLE AGREEMENT. THIS AGREEMENT CANNOT BE CANCELLED OR TERMINATED. LESSOR ACCEPTANCE Toshiba Financial Services Signature: X ritie CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE DANNY VALDEZ WEBB COUNTY JUDGE Date Name Title Signature: X PERSONALGUARANIN To induce us to enter into this Lease, the undersigned jointly and severally unconditionally guarantees to us the prompt payment when due of all lessee's obligations to us under the Lease. We will not be required to proceed against the lessee or the Equipment or enforce any other remedy before proceeding against the undersigned. The undersigned agrees to pay all reasonable attorney's fees and other expenses incurred by us by reason of default by lessee or the undersigned. The undersigned waives notice of acceptance hereof and of all other notices or demands of any kind to which the undersigned may be entitled. The undersigned consents to any extensions or modifications granted to us and the release and/or compromise of any obligations of lessee or any other obligors and guarantors without in any way releasing the undersigned from his or her obligations hereunder. The obligations of the undersigned shall continue even if the lessee becomes insolvent or bankrupt or is discharged from bankruptcy, and the undersigned agrees not to seek to be repaid by lessee in the event the undersigned must pay us. This is a continuing Guaranty and shall not be discharged or affected by death of the undersigned, shall bind the heirs, administrators, representatives, successors and assigns of undersigned, and may be enforced by or for the benefit of any assignee or successor of us. The undersigned and we waive insofar as permitted by law any trial by jury for any action between the parties. Na Print Name of 1st Guarantor: M/A Signature: X N/A Date Signalure: X N/A N/A Print Name of 2nd Guarantor: N/A Date

WEBB COUNTY JUDGE Date:

Title:

Name:

ACCEPTANCE OF DELIVERY

DANNY VALDEZ

acknowledged. Upon your signing below, your promises here will be irrevocable and unconditional in all respects

Signature: X

You certify that all the Equipment fisted above has been furnished and that deliver and installation have been fully completed and are satisfactory. Further, all conditions and terms of this Agreement have been raviewed and

FISCAL FUNDING ADDENDUM

| Billing Address | e | WEBB C | OUNTY | DBA Na | me (if Any) | | | |
|--|---|-----------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Punid Vontego | | | 1110 WASHINGTO | N STREET, SUITE | 101 | | Phone | (956) 523-4125 |
| City LARED | 00 | | Country USA | | State T | x | Zip 780 4 | 10 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| - | *************************************** | | EQUI | PMENT INFORM | ATION | | | |
| Equipment Loca (If not same as a | | | A DANILUCTO A T | rn:- a===: | | | | |
| fu not same as t | | | ADMINISTRAT | TIVE SERVICES, 1 | 110 WASHINGTO | N STREET, | SUITE 204 | |
| City | LAR | EDO | Country | USA | State | TX | Zip | 78040 |
| YTITKAUD | MODEL NO. | EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION | N (ATTACH SCHEDULE IF NECESS | SARY) | QUANTITY MOD | ELNO. EQ | UIPLIENT DEBCRIPTION (A | TTACH SCHEDULE IF NECESSARY) |
| 1 | E-STUDIO 6570CT | TOSHIBA DIG | SITAL COLOR COPIER | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | _ _ | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | Lessee, incit | uaing the Secu | irity Deposit (if a | any) specified i | i the Lease. | | | |
| If the ptionally sin | milar equipm Idendum will | ent for the bala not be constr | ance of the Lea rued so as to p | ise term following permit the Less | essee agrees ng Lessee's e ee to termina | kercise of i te the Lea | ts terminatio se in order | on rights hereunde to acquire anv ot |
| If the ptionally sin | milar equipm Idendum will | ent for the bala not be constr | ance of the Lea rued so as to p | ise term following permit the Less | essee agrees ng Lessee's e ee to termina | kercise of i te the Lea | ts terminatio se in order | on rights hereunde to acquire anv ot |
| If the ptionally sin | milar equipm Idendum will | ent for the bala not be constr | ance of the Lea rued so as to p | ese term following the Less te | essee agrees ng Lessee's e ee to termina e same applic | kercise of i te the Lea ation for w | ts terminatio se in order | se or rent any ot on rights hereunde to acquire any ot uipment îs intende |
| If the ptionally sin | milar equipm Idendum will | ent for the bala not be constr | ance of the Lea rued so as to p | permit the Less in essentially the | essee agrees ng Lessee's e ee to termina e same applic | kercise of ite the Lea ation for w | ts terminations terminations that the Equipment of the Eq | on rights hereunde to acquire any ot uipment îs intende |
| If the ptionally sin | milar equipm Idendum will | ent for the bala not be constr | ance of the Lea rued so as to p | permit the Less in essentially the | essee agrees ng Lessee's e ee to termina e same applic | Kercise of ite the Lea ation for w | ts terminations terminations that the Equipment of the Eq | on rights hereunde to acquire any ot uipment îs intende |
| If the ptionally sin | milar equipm Idendum will | ent for the bala not be constr | ance of the Lea rued so as to p | Signature X | essee agrees ng Lessee's e ee to termina e same applic | Rercise of interest the Lead ation for whether the Lead ation for which the Lead ation for the Lead ation for which the Lead ation for the | ts terminations to the second | on rights hereunder to acquire any ot uipment is intende |
| If the ptionally sin | milar equipm Idendum will | ent for the bala not be constr | ance of the Lea rued so as to p | Signature X Print Name | essee agrees ng Lessee's e ee to termina e same applic | Kercise of it te the Lea ation for w LESSEE SIG DAN NTY JUDGE | NATURE — NY VALDEZ Date | on rights hereunder to acquire any ot uipment is intende |
| If the paid in the | milar equipm Idendum will | ent for the bala not be constr | ance of the Lea rued so as to p | Signature X Print Name | essee agrees ng Lessee's e ee to termina e same applic st BE SIGNED BY AUTHORIZE WEBB COU | LESSEE SIGNATY JUDGE | NATURE NY VALDEZ Date Name of | on rights hereunder to acquire any of uipment is intender ventueur emmy) |
| If the paid in the | milar equipm Idendum will | ent for the bala not be constr | ance of the Lea rued so as to p | Signature X Print Name | essee agrees ng Lessee's e ee to termina e same applic st BE SIGNED BY AUTHORIZE WEBB COU | LESSEE SIGNATY JUDGE | NATURE — NY VALDEZ Date | on rights hereunder to acquire any of uipment is intender ventueur emmy) |
| If the ptionally sin | milar equipm Idendum will | ent for the bala not be constr | ance of the Lea rued so as to p | Signature X Print Name Title For Signature X | essee agrees ng Lessee's e ee to termina e same applic st BE SIGNED BY AUTHORIZE WEBB COU WEBB, CO | LESSEE SIGNATY JUDGE DUNTY OF | NATURE — NAT | to acquire any of uipment is intended to acquire any of uipment is intended to acquire any of acquire any of acquire any of acquire any of acquire and acquire acquire and acquire acquire and acquire |
| If the partionally single This Ad | milar equipm Idendum will | ent for the bala not be constr | ance of the Lea rued so as to p | Signature X Print Name Title For Signature X | SESSEE AGREES BE STONED BY AUTHORIZE WEBB COU WEBB, CO | LESSEE SIGNATY JUDGE DUNTY OF | NATURE — NAT | on rights hereunder to acquire any of uipment is intender the second of |

Addendum To

Lease Agreement Between

Toshiba Financial Services, Inc. and Webb County, Texas Concerning Toshiba E-Studio 6570ct Digital Color Copier For the Webb County Administrative Services

BETWEEN:

Webb County ("Lessee") 1000 Houston Street Laredo, Texas 78040

AND

Toshiba Financial Services, Inc. ("Lessor") 10231 Kotzebue San Antonio, Texas 78217

Now therefore, the parties agree to modify, delete and/or include the following terms and conditions in the above referenced "Lease Agreement. The following provisions and covenants supersede prior negotiations, representations or agreements, either written or oral, and where there is a conflict between provisions of this addendum and the provisions set forth in the Standard Form "FMV Lease Agreement" (2 pages) between Webb County, Texas, and Toshiba Business Solutions of Texas, or any other Contract Documents, the provisions set forth herein shall supersede and have full force and effect and become a part of the above referenced contract for all intent and purposes.

LEASE AGREEMENT TERM AND CONDITIONS PROVISIONS

- 1. The language dealing with "Personal Guaranty" on page one (1) of the Standard Lease Document ("FMV Lease Agreement) is deleted in its entirety.
- 2. The last sentence of the paragraph of the Terms and Conditions entitled "Lease Commencement" is deleted in its entirety and replaced by:

"Pursuant to section 2251.021, Texas Government Code, a payment by a governmental entity is overdue on the 3lst day after payment is due and pursuant to section 2251.025, Texas Government Code, an overdue payment bears interest at the rate of one (1) percent and the prime rate as published in the Wall Street Journal on the first day of July of the preceding fiscal year that does not fall on a Saturday or Sunday."

Page I of 3 Addendum to FMV Lease Agreement indemnifying, holding or saving harmless for any reason whatsoever are hereby deleted."

7. Paragraph number twenty-two (22) of the Term and Conditions entitled "Governing Law" is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

> "Both parties agree to waive all right to a jury trial. Agreement and each schedule shall be governed and construed according to the laws of the State of Texas. Jurisdiction and venue for any action or claim arising out of the Master Agreement shall be in the Federal and/or State Courts of Webb County, Texas"

8. Webb County does and shall not waive or relinquish any immunity or defense on behalf of itself, its commissioners, offices, employees and agents as a result of the execution of this Agreement and performance of the functions and obligations described herein.

| WITNESS OUR HANDS effective the | day of | , 2014 |
|--|-----------------------|--------------|
| WEBB COUNTY: | TOSHIBA FINANCIAL S | ERVICES, INC |
| Danny Valdez, Webb County Judge ATTESTED: | By: Representative | |
| Margie Ramirez Ibarra Webb County Clerk | _ | |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM: | | |
| Marco A. Montemayor | | |

Webb County Attorney*

*By law, the County Attorney's office may only advise or approve contracts or legal documents on behalf of its clients. It may not advise or approve a contract or legal document on behalf of other parties. Our review of this document was conducted solely from the legal perspective of our client. Our approval of this document was offered solely for the benefit of our client. Other parties should not rely on this approval, and should seek review and approval of their own respective attorney(s).

Addendum To

Lease Agreement Between

Toshiba Financial Services, Inc. and Webb County, Texas Concerning Toshiba E-Studio 6570ct Digital Color Copier For the Webb County Administrative Services

BETWEEN:

Webb County ("Lessee") 1000 Houston Street Laredo, Texas 78040

AND

Toshiba Financial Services, Inc. ("Lessor") 10231 Kotzebue San Antonio, Texas 78217

Now therefore, the parties agree to modify, delete and/or include the following terms and conditions in the above referenced "Lease Agreement. The following provisions and covenants supersede prior negotiations, representations or agreements, either written or oral, and where there is a conflict between provisions of this addendum and the provisions set forth in the Standard Form "FMV Lease Agreement" (2 pages) between Webb County, Texas, and Toshiba Business Solutions of Texas, or any other Contract Documents, the provisions set forth herein shall supersede and have full force and effect and become a part of the above referenced contract for all intent and purposes.

LEASE AGREEMENT TERM AND CONDITIONS PROVISIONS

- 1. The language dealing with "Personal Guaranty" on page one (1) of the Standard Lease Document ("FMV Lease Agreement) is deleted in its entirety.
- 2. The last sentence of the paragraph of the Terms and Conditions entitled "Lease Commencement" is deleted in its entirety and replaced by:

"Pursuant to section 2251.021, Texas Government Code, a payment by a governmental entity is overdue on the 3lst day after payment is due and pursuant to section 2251.025, Texas Government Code, an overdue payment bears interest at the rate of one (1) percent and the prime rate as published in the Wall Street Journal on the first day of July of the preceding fiscal year that does not fall on a Saturday or Sunday."

Page I of 3
Addendum to FMV Lease Agreement

indemnifying, holding or saving harmless for any reason whatsoever are hereby deleted."

7. Paragraph number twenty-two (22) of the Term and Conditions entitled "Governing Law" is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

"Both parties agree to waive all right to a jury trial. This Master Agreement and each schedule shall be governed and construed according to the laws of the State of Texas. Jurisdiction and venue for any action or claim arising out of the Master Agreement shall be in the Federal and/or State Courts of Webb County, Texas"

8. Webb County does and shall not waive or relinquish any immunity or defense on behalf of itself, its commissioners, offices, employees and agents as a result of the execution of this Agreement and performance of the functions and obligations described herein.

| WITNESS OUR HANDS effective the | day of | , 2014. |
|--|-------------------|------------------|
| WEBB COUNTY: | TOSHIBA FINANCIA | L SERVICES, INC. |
| Danny Valdez, Webb County Judge | By:Representative | |
| ATTESTED: | | |
| Margie Ramirez Ibarra Webb County Clerk | | |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM: | | |
| Marco A. Montemayor | <u> </u> | |

*By law, the County Attorney's office may only advise or approve contracts or legal documents on behalf of its clients. It may not advise or approve a contract or legal document on behalf of other parties. Our review of this document was conducted solely from the legal perspective of our client. Our approval of this document was offered solely for the benefit of our client. Other parties should not rely on this approval, and should seek review and approval of their own respective

attorney(s).

Webb County Attorney*

TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

AIMS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

MS-1.0.0

| CUSTOMER NUMBER | DATE |
|-----------------|--|
| | The second secon |

Sales Representative: CHRISTOPHER YANES

Customer agrees to purchase and Toshiba Business Solutions agrees to provide parts, labor, ink, toner, and toner collection containers (the "Maintenance Services") for the equipment listed below in accordance with the terms and conditions of this contract. The Maintenance Services exclude paper, staples and all other parts and Integration Support.

| services listed u Integration Supp | under the Exclusion section port. | n on page two of the | ne contract. A Co | nnectivity & Security Opt | nance Services exclude pa tions Agreement must be | aper, staples a attached and | and all other parts a executed for Netwo |
|---------------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| CUSTOMER | INFORMATION | | | | | <u></u> _ | |
| Customer Name: | WEBB COUNTY | | | | | | |
| Billing Address: | 1110 WASHINGTO | ON STREET S' | I IITE 101 | Bill to Number: | | | |
| Address 2: | | NOTICE I, OC | JIE IVI | | 56) 523-4134 Ext. | Fax#: | (956) 523-501 |
| City: | LAREDO | State: TX | Zip: 78040 | Contact: | LUDIVINA GOMEZ | Customer Po | 0 #: |
| DEMOS DET | | | ZIP: 10040 | eMail: | purchasinginvoice | es@webbc | ountytx.gov |
| DEVICE DET | | | | | | | |
| Ship to Name: | NFORMATION WERR COUNTY A | | | | | onedigareth saysir | |
| Shipping Address: | WEBB COUNTY AI | DMINISTRATIV | /E SERVICES | | <u> </u> | A North American Property of | e ing papalah katamatan Masari Katamatan da |
| City: | 1110 WASHINGTO | | | | 56) 523-4143 Ext. | | |
| Contact: | CYNTHIA MADES | State: TX | | Fax #: | (956) 523-501 | 2 | |
| EQUIPMENT | CYNTHIA MARES | email: rrodma | an@webbcountyix.go | | Ship: | | |
| | STUDIO 6570ct | | | PRODUCT NUMB | IER 10# | SER | IAL NUMBER |
| | TODIO 6370CL | S PARENCES AND ADMINISTRATION | Terretain one tilling processing and | ESTUDIO 6570 | OCT | SEASTING AND ASSESSMENT OF THE SEASTING ASSESSME | The Company of the Co |
| TYPE | START METER | INCLUDES | UNITS | MINIMUM PAYMENT | PAYMENT FREQUENCY | EXCESS | EXCESS BILLING |
| Black Images Color Images | | 0 | Clicks | \$ - | Quarterly | \$0.00600 | Quarterly |
| Color Images | ļ | 0 | Clicks | | | \$0.03250 | Quarterly |
| | | | <u> </u> | | | | |
| | | r | | | | | |
| See attached | d Maintenance Contract Sci | hedule for additiona | ıl covered devices | | | | |
| | Customer Address Loca | ation | Invoice E | quipment Location | | | |
| DECLINATION | | | I INVOICE EU | Inibment rocation | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Printed Name: | eclining maintenance on the e | equipment listed above | 3. | | | | |
| ille: | | | | Sinnature | | | |
| ille. | | Date: | | Signature: | | | |
| ACCEPTANCE | | | | | | | |
| HE TERMS AND | CONDITIONS HEREOF A | ARE PART OF THI ND THESE TERMS | S SERVICE AGR | EEMENT. BY SIGNING | THIS CONTRACT, THE | CUSTOMER | ACKNOWLEDGES |
| Customer agrees to | o pay the Minimum Paymer s, it shall constitute a bindir electronic signature below | ent per transaction te | erms, plus any Exc | ess Per Click Charges fo his Contract will begin or original signature for all pu | or the term of this Contract. In the date signed by TBS I | . When this C below. You h | Contract is signed by tereby acknowledge |
| ustomer: | | BB COUNTY | | | shiba Business S | Solutions | 1 |
| rinted Name: | DAN | INY VALDEZ | | Printed Name: | CHRISTOPI | | |
| ignature: | | | | Signature: | 11/1 | | |
| tle: \ | WEBB COUNTY JUD | GE Date: | | Title: GOV | /ERNMENT SALES | Effective Da | ate: 7-28-14 |
| | " | | | | | | 1-20-14 |